OKI Semiconductor FEDLRYC8620_21_30-xxZ0AL-01
Issue Date: June. 4, 2007
RYC8620/21/30-xxZ0AL
Protected Power Switch
1/14
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
RYC8620/21/630 is a series of dual channel protected power switches designed for USB and other 3.3V to 5V
high-side power switched applications. Each channel can be separately enabled and has a deglitched fault flag to

Vcc
100μF
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Description  Enable  Continuous
Current (A)
Package  Tape and Reel
Quantity
RYC8620-1MZ0AL  Active High  0.6  8-lead SOIC  2,500 pcs
RYC8620-2MZ0AL  Active Low  0.6  8-lead SOIC  2,500 pcs
RYC8621-1MZ0AL  Active High  0.7  8-lead SOIC  2,500 pcs
RYC8621-2MZ0AL  Active Low  0.7  8-lead SOIC  2,500 pcs
RYC8630-1MZ0AL  Active High  1.1  8-lead SOIC  2,500 pcs
RYC8630-2MZ0AL  Active Low  1.1  8-lead SOIC  2,500 pcs
Note: Other current may be available, please contact factory.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
FEDLRYC8620_21_30-xxZ0AL-01
OKI Semiconductor RYC8620/21/30-xxZ0AL
3/14
PIN CONFIGURATION
ENA 8
7